## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 229S/N-288 & 018/048/050/029N-288

COUNTIES: Minnehaha, Lincoln, Union & Clay

PCN: I5WW, I5WX, I5WV, I5WY, I5WU, I5X0

TYPE OF WORK: Conc. Pen. Sealer on Bridge Decks
LOCATION: Sioux Falls and Yankton Areas

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:
\$98,561.20
LETTING DATE:
5/28/2020

AWARDEE

BIDDERS			CLC Metro, LLC		Journey Group		Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.		Huber Contracting, Inc.		Graves Const. Co. Inc.	
			8401 Douglas Ave, Ste 5		4500 W 58th St		39352 221 Ave		PO Box 1132		1810 340th St Box 1417	
			Urbandale, IA 50322		Sioux Falls, SD 57108		LeCenter, MN 56057		Rapid City, SD 57709		Spencer, IA 51301	
BID SECURITY			Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010 Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$30,300.00	Lump Sum	\$9,630.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00		
009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer	14492	SqYd	\$3.87	\$56,084.04	\$7.15	\$103,617.80	\$11.76	\$170,425.92	\$13.75	\$199,265.00		
634E0010 Flagging	60	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,739.40	\$28.99	\$1,739.40	\$28.99	\$1,739.40	\$28.99	\$1,739.40		
634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	1040.6	SqFt	\$0.60	\$624.36	\$3.00	\$3,121.80	\$0.64	\$665.98	\$0.50	\$520.30		
634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	Lump Sum	\$31,200.00	Lump Sum	\$11,300.00	Lump Sum	\$8,777.00		
634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	2	Each	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$129.00	\$258.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$643.00	\$2,572.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
TOTALS:			\$78,677.80		\$171,987.00		\$196,591.30		\$217,501.70		Invalid Bid -  DBE form not submitted  Affidavit form not submitted	